CARIFAMES

2009 CHEVROLET SILVERADO K1500

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
3GCEK13M19G243636

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 235,289 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

ly

No U.S. History Found

/ 4
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No Import Record Found

o

Last Registered In:
Alberta (Rebuilt/Rebuildable)

’ —-\\

} 3

1 Open Recall Found

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 47387860
Report Date: July 24, 2023 | 12:07 PM EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference: 23GD02127-006

No Lien Records Found

56 Service Records Found

a

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to

CARFAX Canada as of July 24, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws

on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be

other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using

a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@\ Lien Check

‘ @ No lien records found in Alberta.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories)

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately reflect the
Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
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https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data

where the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically
been registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for
liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party
that purchased the report and relied on it to their
detriment to a maximum amount of (1) the value
of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever

is lower.
Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that
there is no lien on the vehicle.
%ﬁ Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2015 Nov 6 Rycroft, Alberta, Canada
Estimate: Total Loss | Estimate Date: 2015 Dec 2 $18,334.20
Claim: Collisi
fm: ~ofision $17,643.00
a4 Registration
© This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):
+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Alberta with Salvage branding.
+ Inthe province of Alberta with Rebuilt/Rebuildable branding.
We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2009 Oct 28 Buist Motors Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada *  Hood deflector installed

*  Mud flaps/splash guards installed

* Bed linerinstalled

+ Liftkitinstalled

+ Steering/suspension checked

+  Alignment performed

+  Tire pressure sensor reprogrammed
»  Four tires balanced

+  Four tires mounted

+  Four tires replaced

2009 Nov 16 2,177 KM Buist Motors Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada *+  Seat(s) checked
2009 Nov 27 2,317 KM Buist Motors Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada +  Engine oil/fluid leak checked

*  Grille replaced/repaired

2010Jan 13 4,117 KM Buist Motors Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

2010 Feb 8 7,236 KM Buist Motors Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

2010 Mar 8 9,053 KM Buist Motors Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada + Oil and filter changed
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2010 Apr 15

2010 May 27

2010 Jun 25

2010 Sep 3

2010 Sep 21

2010 Oct 4

2010 Nov 25

2010 Dec 17

2011 Feb 22

2011 Mar 29

2011 Jun7

2011 Jul 20

2011 Aug 3

2011 Sep 16

2011 Oct 4

2011 Oct 17

2011 Dec9

2012 Jan 23

2012 Feb 27

ODOMETER

9,542 KM

16,616 KM

17,999 KM

22,301 KM

24,357 KM

25,278 KM

29,374 KM

32,205 KM

37,821 KM

40,337 KM

47,822 KM

50,659 KM

53,078 KM

55,085 KM

58,286 KM

59,417 KM

63,555 KM

65,964 KM

68,151 KM

SOURCE

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced
» Oil and filter changed
+ Light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Tires rotated
+  Computer(s) checked

Vehicle serviced
»  Electrical system checked
*  Engine checked
+ Airbag system checked
»  Computer(s) checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
»  Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Four tires balanced
*  Four tires mounted
+  Four tires replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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2012 Apr 2

2012 May 15

2012 Jun5

2012 Jul 17

2012 Nov 20

2013 Jan 2

2013 Jan 22

2013 Feb 22

2013 Jul 10

2013 Dec 24

2014 May 30

2014 Sep 16

2014 Sep 18

2014 Nov 5

2014 Dec 30

2015 Feb 23

2015 May 29

2015]Jun 1

2015]Jun9

ODOMETER

70,760 KM

74,822 KM

76,111 KM

78,739 KM

84,552 KM

87,925 KM

88,256 KM

95,254 KM

100,019 KM

106,262 KM

113,131 KM

113,504 KM

119,727 KM

122,114 KM

124,587 KM

SOURCE

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Accessories installed

Vehicle serviced
«  Transfer case serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Radio reinstalled

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed
+ Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
+  Shift lever/assembly replaced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

+ Oil and filter changed
« Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Recommended maintenance performed
+  Four tires balanced
+  Four tires mounted
+  Four tires replaced
»  Alignment checked
»  Lower ball joint(s) replaced
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2015 Jul 15

2015 Oct 30

2016 Mar 26

2016 Apr 26

2016 Oct 7

2017 Feb 16

2017 Oct 27

2018Jan 6

2018 Feb 5

2018 Jul 16

2019 0ct 18

2022 May 11

ODOMETER

134,820 KM

137,776 KM

163,490 KM

173,320 KM

195,576 KM

198,598 KM

199,905 KM

207,636 KM

220,705 KM

235,289 KM

SOURCE

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Lube City Express Oil Change
Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada

Kal Tire - Clairmont
Clairmont, Alberta, Canada

BUTTE MOTORS AND FARM SUPPLY
Picture Butte, Alberta, Canada

Vauxhall Auto Care Ltd.
Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Graham's Autopro
Coaldale, Alberta, Canada

Kal Tire
Brooks, Alberta, Canada

Vauxhall Auto Care Ltd.
Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vauxhall Auto Care Ltd.
Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Parking assist sensor replaced

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Steering/suspension lubricated

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
*  One tire balanced

Vehicle serviced

+  Engine oil cooler line(s) repaired/replaced

+  Two wheel alignment performed
«  Brake drum(s) resurfaced

+  Brake shoes replaced

*  Mirror(s) checked

+  Strut(s) replaced

+  Shock absorber(s) replaced

*  Front strut(s) replaced

+  Upper control arm(s) replaced

+  Axle seal(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Front brake pads replaced
+  Alignment checked
+  Control arm(s) replaced
*  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
+  Tire(s) replaced
«  Four tires balanced
+  Four tires mounted
+  Exterior lights checked
+ Headlight bulb(s) replaced
+  One wheel replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  One tire mounted
*  One tire balanced

Vehicle serviced
*  Mirror(s) checked
+  Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
+  Brakes checked
*  Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
+ Battery replaced
+  Battery serviced
»  Alignment checked
*  Front strut(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Brake light switch replaced
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
*  Thermostat replaced
+  Wiring repaired
+ Airbag sensor replaced
+  Electrical system checked
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
*  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

\j Open Recalls

Recall #: N212328790 | Front Passenger Airbag Takata Inflator - Priority Group 9  Recall Date: 2021 Feb 05

Recall Description

TK Holdings Inc. (“Takata”) has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in the passenger-side frontal airbag inflators installed as
original equipment in certain 2007 to 2014 model year Cadillac Escalade, Escalade ESV, and Escalade EXT vehicles; certain Chevrolet Avalanche, Silverado
1500, Silverado 2500/3500, Suburban, and Tahoe vehicles; and certain GMC Sierra 1500, Sierra 2500/3500, Yukon, and Yukon XL vehicles. The determination
was made that the propellant in these inflators may degrade after long-term exposure to high humidity and temperature cycling, which could cause the
inflator to rupture during a deployment.

Remedy
Dealers will replace the passenger-side frontal airbag inflator.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact
CHEVROLET or visit GM's website.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

\

¥

7T . .
(¢ ) Detailed History
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2009 Oct 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Rental
2009 Oct 28 Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada
2009 Nov 16 2,177 KM Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada
2009 Nov 27 2,317 KM Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada
2010Jan 13 4,117 KM Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada
2010 Feb 8 7,236 KM Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada
2010 Mar 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Rental
2010 Mar 8 9,053 KM Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced

Rimbey, Alberta, Canada
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https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls#%2F

2010 Apr 15

2010 May 27

2010 Jun 25

2010 Sep 3

2010 Sep 21

2010 Oct 4

2010 Nov 25

2010 Dec 17

2011 Feb 22

2011 Mar 18

2011 Mar 29

2011 jun?

2011 Jul 20

2011 Aug 3

2011 Sep 16

2011 Oct 4

2011 Oct 17

2011 Dec9

2012 Jan 23

2012 Feb 27

2012 Mar 16

ODOMETER

9,542 KM

16,616 KM

17,999 KM

22,301 KM

24,357 KM

25,278 KM

29,374 KM

32,205 KM

37,821 KM

40,337 KM

47,822 KM

50,659 KM

53,078 KM

55,085 KM

58,286 KM

59,417 KM

63,555 KM

65,964 KM

68,151 KM

SOURCE

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Rental

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
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2012 Apr 2

2012 May 15

2012 jun5

2012 Jul 17

2012 Nov 20

2013 Jan 2

2013 Jan 22

2013 Feb 22

2013 Mar 8

2013 Jul 10

2013 Dec 24

2014 Mar 31

2014 May 30

2014 Sep 16

2014 Sep 18

2014 Nov 5

2014 Dec 30

2015 Feb 23

2015 Mar 23

2015 May 29

ODOMETER

70,760 KM

74,822 KM

76,111 KM

78,739 KM

84,552 KM

87,925 KM

88,256 KM

95,254 KM

100,019 KM

106,262 KM

113,131 KM

113,504 KM

119,727 KM

122,114 KM

124,587 KM

SOURCE

Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Service Facility
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Buist Motors
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Previous Use: Rental

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Rental

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Rental

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Rental

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015Jun1 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

2015jun 9 Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

2015Jun 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Rental

2015 ]Jul 15 Buist Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rimbey, Alberta, Canada

2015 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported

2015 Oct 30 134,820 KM Lube City Express Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

2015 Nov 6 Collision
Alberta, Canada

2015 Nov 6 137,697 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2015-12-02
Rycroft, Alberta, Canada Total Loss

2016 Jan 14 Registration Event Salvage
Alberta, Canada

2016 Mar 26 137,776 KM Kal Tire - Clairmont Service Record Vehicle serviced
Clairmont, Alberta, Canada

2016 Apr 26 BUTTE MOTORS AND FARM Service Record Vehicle serviced
SUPPLY
Picture Butte, Alberta, Canada

2016 Oct 7 163,490 KM Vauxhall Auto Care Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada

2017 Feb 16 173,320 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

2017 Oct 27 195,576 KM Graham's Autopro Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coaldale, Alberta, Canada

2018 Jan 6 198,598 KM Kal Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brooks, Alberta, Canada

2018 Feb 5 199,905 KM Vauxhall Auto Care Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada

2018 Jul 16 207,636 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

2019 Mar 1 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Alberta, Canada

2019 0ct 18 220,705 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

2020Jan 3 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable

Alberta, Canada
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2020 Jul 10 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Alberta, Canada

2021 Feb 5 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N212328790

2021 Mar 24 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Alberta, Canada

2022 Mar 30 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Alberta, Canada

2022 May 11 235,289 KM Vauxhall Auto Care Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada

=

| )

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

~i

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands, registrations, declarations,
accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and information from external sources
believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further
expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers
shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the
subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing
and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of
Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. EEBEEM*
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